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2019 McKinney Outreach/Project Grant Application 

 

Outreach Grants fund up to $3,000 or 50% of project expenses, whichever is less 

Project Grants fund up to $10,000 or 50% of project expenses, whichever is less 

Organization does NOT have to be a 501(c)(3) to apply for Outreach or Project Grants 

from the McKinney Arts Commission.   

 

Applicant Organization 

Art Form: 

Theater ☐  Film ☐  Visual Arts ☒ 

Music ☐  Dance ☐  Photography ☐ 

Vocal ☐  Instrumental ☐  Sculpture ☐ 

  

 

Mission & Purpose of the Organization: 

Arts in Bloom is an annual event held in McKinney that allows artists to showcase and sell their 

creations. 

 

Project(s) Description: 

MISD and small, local artists have each had a tent for the last few years.  The McKinney Arts 

Commission has partnered with Arts in Bloom by sponsoring these organizations. 

 

Schedule of Event(s): 

Event Date Venue Admission  

Cost 

Arts in Bloom 4/13 and 4/14/19 McKinney Square Free 
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Board of Directors: (if applicable) 

Name Office Contact Number 

   

   

   

   

   

 

 

Organization Director: 

Name: ____________________________________  Title: __________________________ 

Address: __________________________________  City: _________________ZIP ______ 

Email: ____________________________________  Daytime Phone: __________________ 

         Cell Phone:  _____________________ 

 

Finance/Accounting Officer: 

Name: ____________________________________  Title: __________________________ 

Address: __________________________________  City: _________________ZIP ______ 

Email: ____________________________________  Daytime Phone: __________________ 

         Cell Phone:  _____________________ 

 

Grant Contact Person: 

Name: ____________________________________  Title: __________________________ 

Address: __________________________________  City: _________________ZIP ______ 

Email: ____________________________________  Daytime Phone: __________________ 

         Cell Phone:  _____________________ 
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2019 Grant Project Expenses 

 

Personnel (Artistic, Cultural, Technical and Administrative Staff) 

Name Title FT/PT Grant  

Request 

Total  Cost 

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

Contracted Services: 

Description Grant Request Total Cost 

   

   

   

 

Travel: 

Description Grant Request Total Cost 

   

   

   

 

Rental Expense: 

Description Grant Request  Total Cost 

Local artist tent: lighting, sidewalls, water barrel 

and fencing 

$1,800 $1,800 

MISD tent: lighting, sidewalls, water barrel and 

fencing 

$1,200 $1,200 

   

 

Advertising & Promotion: 

Description Grant Request  Total Cost 
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Other Expenses: 

Description Grant Request  Total Cost 

Volunteer time to staff tents 0 $3,000 
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2019 Grant Project Revenues 

Source of Revenue 

Government 

 2019 

MAC Grant Request $3,000 

Local   

County  

State  

Federal  

 

Other Investors/Contributors 

Individual  

Corporate  

Foundations  

 

Fees 

Admissions  

Vendors  

Tuition  

Concessions  

Memberships  

Subscriptions  

Other  

 

 

Value of Volunteer Time (not to exceed $21/hour. Can be used toward 50% 

match) 

Number of 

Volunteers 

No. of 

Hours 

Services Provided Estimated 

$ per hour 

Total  

Value 

25 8 Setting up Friday night and staffing 

both booths Saturday and Sunday 

$15 $3,000 

     

     

 

Donated Goods/Services Total Value 
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2018-2019 Total Project  

Budget Summary: 

 MAC Grant 

Funds 

Other Funds Total 

Personnel    

Contracted Services    

Travel    

Rental Expense $3,000  $3,000 

Advertising & Promotion    

Other Expenses    

Volunteer Time  $3,000 $3,000 

Donated Goods/Services    

    

Total $3,000 $3,000 $6,000 

 

 

 

 

Grand Total Requested:   $ 3,000  

(For Outreach Grants: not to exceed $3,000 or 50% of entire project budget, whichever is 

less.  For Project Grants: not to exceed $10,000 or 50% of entire project budget, whichever 

is less) 

 

 

 

What is your total organizational budget for this fiscal year? ______________________ 


